

**City of Meridian
and Suez Water
Franklin Road Interconnect
Construction Cost Estimate
April 20, 2022**

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total
307.4.1.G.1.	TYPE P SURFACE RESTORATION	27	SY	\$150.00	\$4,050.00
401.4.1.A.1.a.	6" PVC, AWWA C900, DR18 WATER MAIN	8	LF	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
401.4.1.A.1.b.	8" PVC, AWWA C900, DR18 WATER MAIN	44	LF	\$140.00	\$6,160.00
401.4.1.A.1.c.	12" PVC, AWWA C900, DR18 WATER MAIN	97	LF	\$160.00	\$15,520.00
401.4.1.C.1.	FLOW METER VAULT	1	EA	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
402.4.1.A.1.a.	6" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
402.4.1.A.1.b.	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
402.4.1.A.1.c.	12" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
403.4.1.A.1.	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH LOCATE STATION	1	EA	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
404.4.1.B.1.	SAMPLE TAP	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
SP-M04004	2" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY PER MERIDIAN SD-W13	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SP-M04007	ABANDON EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Total				\$103,850.00

20% Contingency \$20,770.00
Budget Total \$124,620.00